
SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Senator Boasso to Engrossed Senate Bill No. 9 by Senator Boasso

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, line 2, between "38(A)" and "and" insert "(1)"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 2

4 On page 1, line 4, delete "a"

5 AMENDMENT NO. 3

6 On page 1, line 5, change the first "authority" to "authorities"

7 AMENDMENT NO. 4

8 On page 1, line 6, change the third "the" to "a"

9 AMENDMENT NO. 5

10 On page 1, lines 7 and 8, delete "to provide for the establishment of regions within the
11 authority;"

12 AMENDMENT NO. 6

13 On page 1, line 13, between "38(A)" and "and" insert "(1)"

14 AMENDMENT NO. 7

15 On page 1, line 16 change "**AUTHORITY**" to "**AUTHORITIES**"

16 AMENDMENT NO. 8

17 On page 2, delete line 5, and insert "**establish regional flood protection authorities as**
18 **authorized**"

19 AMENDMENT NO. 9

20 On page 2, line 7, change the first "**the**" to "**a**" and delete "**and regions established**
21 **therein,**"

22 AMENDMENT NO. 10

23 On page 2, delete lines 11 through 15.

24 AMENDMENT NO. 11

25 On page 2, line 17, change "**authority**" to "**authorities**"

26 AMENDMENT NO. 12

27 On page 2, line 18, delete "**a**"

28 AMENDMENT NO. 13

29 On page 2, line 19, change "**authority**" to "**authorities**"

1 AMENDMENT NO. 14

2 On page 2, line 23, change "**The**" to "**Each**"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 15

4 On page 2, line 25, delete "**region and**"

5 AMENDMENT NO. 16

6 On page 2, line 28, change the second "**the**" to "**a**"

7 AMENDMENT NO. 17

8 On page 2, line 29, delete "**and the taxes authorized to be levied by any region**"

9 AMENDMENT NO. 18

10 On page 3, line 1, delete "**of the authority by Paragraph C of this Section**"

11 AMENDMENT NO. 19

12 On page 3, delete lines 4 through 14 and on line 15, delete "**authority.**" and on line 22
13 change "(D)" to "(C)" and on line 26 change "(E)" to "(D)" and on line 29 change "(F)" to
14 "(E)"

15 AMENDMENT NO. 20

16 On page 3, line 16, change "**region**" to "**authority**"

17 AMENDMENT NO. 21

18 On page 3, line 18, change "**region**" to "**authority**"

19 AMENDMENT NO. 22

20 On page 3, line 19, change "**at least seventy-five percent**" to "**each**" and change "**region**"
21 to "**authority**"

22 AMENDMENT NO. 23

23 On page 3, line 24, change "**the authority**" to "**regional flood protection authorities**"

24 AMENDMENT NO. 24

25 On page 4, line 1, delete "**the**" and on line 2, change "**authority and its regions**" to
26 "**authorities**"

27 AMENDMENT NO. 25

28 On page 4, at the end of line 15, insert the following: "**In no event shall a district existing**
29 **on the effective date of Section 38.1 of this Part levy a millage, without voter approval,**
30 **which is in excess of the maximum authorized millage as of December 31, 2005.**"

31 AMENDMENT NO. 26

32 On page 4, line 20, change "April 29, 2006" to "September 30, 2006"

33 AMENDMENT NO. 27

1 On page 4, line 25, change "a regional flood protection authority" to "regional flood
2 protection authorities"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 28

4 On page 4, line 28, delete "and for establishing regions within the authority,"

5 AMENDMENT NO. 29

6 On page 5, line 1, between "38(A)" and "and" insert "(1)"